# OP \$40.00 3086164

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM428741

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bayer Intellectual Property GmbH		05/23/2017	Limited Liability Company: GERMANY

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Bayer Aktiengesellschaft	
Street Address:	Kaiser-Wilhelm-Allee	
City:	51373 Leverkusen	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Entity Type:	Aktiengesellschaft (Ag): GERMANY	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3086164	UVIVATEC

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 4127784432

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 4127774860

**Email:** BayerTrademarkUS@bayer.com

Correspondent Name: Jeffrey M. Gitchel Address Line 1: 100 Bayer Road

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15205

### DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Jeffrey M. Gitchel
Address Line 1: 100 Bayer Road

Address Line 2: Trademarks

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15205

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey M. Gitchel
SIGNATURE:	/Jeffrey M. Gitchel/
DATE SIGNED:	05/23/2017

**Total Attachments: 1** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 006067 FRAME: 0492 source=Confirmatory Deed of Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006067 FRAME: 0493

# **Confirmatory Deed of Assignment**

between

Bayer Aktiengesellschaft, Kaiser-Wilhelm-Aliee, 51373 Leverkusen, Germany and 51368 Leverkusen, Germany, previous addresses being: 5090 Leverkusen, Bayerwerk, Germany, and 51373 Leverkusen, Germany (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee")

and

Bayer Intellectual Property GmbH, Alfred-Nobel-Straße 10, 40789 Monheim am Rhein, Germany (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor")

individually or collectively referred to as Party/Parties

### Whereas:

- A. Assignor is the owner of the US Trademark registration no. 3086164 "UVivatec".
- B. By Agreement which came into effect on 1 May 2017, Assignor has assigned to Assignee the ownership of the Trademark under A.

Now therefore, the Parties confirm as follows:

- 1. For good and valuable consideration as foreseen in the Agreement Assignor has assigned to Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark together with the whole goodwill of the business connected with the goods and services for which the Trademark is registered. Assignee has accepted the assignment and Assignor agrees that Assignee be recorded as owner against the Trademark in the Trademark Registry.
- 2. Assignee has taken over all rights and obligations regarding the Trademark including all of the Assignor's right to all claims, demands, causes of action and rights of action for infringement or otherwise accrued or accruing and all rights to costs, damages, profits, penalties and all other relief in respect of such past infringement and the right to sue for and recover and retain the same for its own use and benefit.

This Agreement has been duly signed by the authorized representatives of both Parties.

For Bayer Aktiengesellschaft

Name: Dr. Larissa Ruttig

Title: Tradamark Counsel Date May 23, 2017

RECORDED: 05/24/2017

For Bayer Intellectual Property GmbH

Name: Dr. Florian Bottenschein

Title: Trademark Counsel

Date: May 23, 2017 Bayer Intellectual Property GmbH

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006067 FRAME: 0494